Cost of goods sold (1.6)   (113.7)   -   (115.3)

Payroll expenses (4.1)   (34.2)   -   (38.4)

Other operating expenses (4.4)   (14.5)   -   (18.9)

Capitalised development cost 3.5   -   -   3.5

Adjusted EBITDA (6.5)   46.6   -   40.1

Non-recurring items (a) -   -   (3.3)   (3.3)

EBITDA (6.5)   46.6   (3.3)   36.8

Depreciation and amortisation (0.1)   (3.6)   (8.6)   (12.4)

EBIT (6.6)   42.9   (11.9)   24.5

Pro forma statement of financial position as of 31 December 2016*

23

▪ Hunter Group ASA has a cash position of approximately NOK 300m as of June 2017

*For illustrative purposes only

Financial position 2016 in NOK millions

 Hunter Group

ASA (IFRS)

 Dwellop AS

(NGAAP)

 Pro forma / IFRS

adjustments

 Pro forma

(unaudited)

Research and development, IPR, trademarks etc 150.0   26.6   20.0   196.6

Goodwill -   (9.6)   68.3   58.7

Fixed assets 0.0   28.8   -   28.8

Cash 0.3   23.3   268.3   291.9

Other current assets 0.6   54.8   -   55.4

Total assets 151.0   123.9   356.5   631.4

Equity 58.9   64.0   347.9   470.8

Capitalised grants 81.5   -   -   81.5

Deferred taxes -   14.7   4.6   19.3

Other interest bearing debt -   11.0   -   11.0

Current liabilities 10.6   34.1   4.0   48.7

Total liability and equity 151.0   123.9   356.5   631.4